

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 711
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Aggravated”; in the same line, after “Animals” insert “Animals Used by a Law Enforcement Unit”; and strike beginning with “making” in line 3 down through “language” in line 10 and substitute “prohibiting a person from inflicting certain injuries, disability, or death on animals used by law enforcement units under certain circumstances”; in line 11, after “repealing” insert “and reenacting, with amendments,”; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 24, strike the bracket.

On page 2, in line 11, after “dogfight” insert “; OR (3) INTENTIONALLY INFLECTS BODILY HARM, DISABILITY, OR DEATH ON AN ANIMAL USED BY A LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIT”; and in line 25, strike the bracket.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 2 through line 37 on page 3, inclusive.